

Coalition for Trust in Health & Science Celebrates First Anniversary

March 5, 2024, Washington, D.C. – It's been a year since the Coalition for Trust in Health & Science (CTHS) was established with a simple yet ambitious vision: a world where all individuals are empowered to make informed, evidence-based health decisions.

Milestones from the inaugural year include securing membership commitments from 90+ organizations spanning the health and science fields, obtaining foundational funding, convening key thought leaders, and hiring an executive director responsible for the daily advancement of CTHS' mission and executing strategies for the organization's continued growth.

"The leaders of CTHS are so proud that in our first year of operation, the nation's leading health and related science organizations, encompassing the full range of the health ecosystem, have rallied behind our mission of empowering people to make personally appropriate health decisions for themselves, their families, and the communities in which they live," said Reed Tuckson M.D., co-founder and board chair. "Now more than ever, achieving optimal health for the American people requires the best efforts of the full breadth of an engaged and collaborative health ecosystem working together with, and on behalf of, the public."

As CTHS moves into its second year, it does so with a renewed sense of commitment, purpose, and urgency. In an era of rampant misinformation and mistrust, the coalition's primary focus will be creating evidence-based resources for its members and the public, prioritizing the most vulnerable communities.

About the Coalition for Trust in Health & Science

The Coalition for Trust in Health & Science was formed in early 2023 to combat the current infodemic of misinformation and disinformation in health, healthcare, public health, and science. The Coalition is focused on enhancing the public's trust in the collective health ecosystem and supporting science-based decisions that are critical to improved health outcomes and the reduction of premature deaths. For more information, visit www.trustinhealthandscience.org.